

T.P.(C) No. 213-214 OF 2003

ITEM No.6

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.213-214/2003 (For Prel. Hearing)

REKHA MAINI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY MAINI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

None appears for the petitioner.
Re-list.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master